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CLASS VIII.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item. 1894-95.

ROTORUA SANATORIUM.
£

1894-95.
Total number of officers ... 8

VOTE No. 52.
Salaries—

Resident .Medical Officer
Matron
Bath Attendants
Wardsman
Servants

400
80

202
52
92

Other Charges—
Rations
Fuel and Light
Bedding, Furniture, and Crockery
Surgery and Dispensary
Wines, Spirits, &c.
Miscellaneous

826

2
3
4
5
6
7

400
125
75
50
10

150

Less estimated credits under section 41 of " The
Public Revenues Act, 1891 "

810

475

Total—Vote No. 52
335

1,161

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR.
1894-95.

Total number of officers ... 14
VOTE No. 53.

Salaries—
Secretary and Chief Inspector ofFactories
Chief Clerk
4 Inspectors of Factories (Male), at £160
2 Inspectors of Factories (Female), at £160
2 Cadets : 1 at £50, 1 at £40 ...

350
230
640
320

90

Other Charges—
Expenses of Bureau
Compassionate allowance to family of the late T. K.

Weldon, Inspector ofFactories, Dunedin

1,630

2
3

2,500
40

Less estimated credits under section 41 of " The
Public Revenues Act, 1891"

2,540

500

Total—Vote No. 53 ... 2,040
3,670

TOTAL OP CLASS VIII. £453 156* • <
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